Men's Trials Rank - IBU Cup Trials 2022, Craftsbury, VT

Name

BONACCI Vincent
WESTERVELT Bjorn
NIELSEN Eli
BURKHART Nikolas
CUNNINGHAM timothy
LEDGER Van
BROWN Luke

LACY Scott
BORDES Etienne
KAPUSTIN Vladislav
FARABAUGH Adam
GOESSLING Raleigh
COBB Tim

THEISEN Jordan
GORE Marcus
HUNTER Caleb
SCHILLACI Diego
DEL TORO Joseph
JENSEN Logan

Category
Sr Men
Jr Men
Sr Men
Jr Men
Sr Men
Sr Men
Sr Men
Sr Men
Junior Men
Sr Men
Sr Men
Sr Men
Sr Men
Sr Men
Sr Men
Jr Men
Jr Men
Jr Men
Jr Men

Team

Crosscut/USBA
UVM/USBA

National Guard Biathlon
Crosscut

NYSEF

Crosscut

GRP

Crosscut

Crosscut

National Guard Biathlon
Independent

GRP

Crosscut

National Guard Biathlon
Crosscut

FKOC

Paul Smith's College
SMC/EABC

Paul Smith's College

15-DEC SPR
98.47%
101.80%
99.73%
97.54%
97.76%
96.91%
92.14%
93.10%

94.06%
91.53%
94.78%
90.42%
85.36%
91.37%
86.29%
78.71%
79.73%
81.27%

16-DEC Short
IND

104.47%
94.49%
95.16%
98.28%
94.24%
91.02%
95.33%
97.25%
92.68%
91.30%
88.10%
86.44%
87.54%
82.65%

83.42%
79.30%

62.31%

18-DEC SPR
101.15%
99.73%
98.57%
99.12%
96.89%
97.44%
98.68%
92.92%
97.16%
95.60%
95.47%
89.04%
92.99%
92.59%
85.28%
89.36%
82.18%
79.40%
77.16%

TOTAL
205.62%
201.53%
198.30%
197.40%
194.65%
194.35%
194.01%
190.35%
189.84%
189.66%
187.00%
183.82%
183.41%
177.95%
176.65%
175.65%
161.48%
159.13%
158.43%



Women's Trials Rank - IBU Cup Trials 2022, Craftsbury, VT

Name

GARSO Jackie
KAUTZER Amanda
CASTONGUAY Grace
FRENCH Anna
STERTZ Emma
BEAULIEU Sarah
HOCHSCHARTNER Lucy
BOULEY Cheresa
FREED Margie
MAIER Mikayla
TANGUAY Dolcie
BOSEK Kaisa
CHIPMAN Hannah
WOODS Ariana
LANDRUM Saylor
FARRA Lina

Category
Sr Women
Sr Women
Jr Women
Sr Women
Sr Women
Sr Women
Sr Women
Sr Women
Sr Women
Sr Women
Jr Women
Jr Women
Sr Women
Sr Women
Jr Women

Sr Women

Team

GRP

Crosscut

Team Soldier Hollow
Altius/BSF

Saint Scholastica
Sugar Bowl Ski Team
NYSEF

MN Biathlon/Team Birkie
GRP

Crosscut

Paul Smith’s College
Paul Smiths
Dartmouth/FKOC
Crosscut

Paul Smith's College
Junior National Team

15-DEC SPR
100.52%
97.30%
101.63%
97.85%
96.61%
96.76%
90.98%
95.96%

96.52%
84.92%
87.92%
87.81%
86.14%
86.04%
90.02%

|6-DEC Short INL 18-DEC SPR

100.92%
101.04%
92.80%
98.04%
96.00%
90.67%
85.11%
94.31%
84.28%
86.61%
88.34%
78.76%
86.77%
81.63%
76.54%

101.29%
98.22%
97.00%
91.57%
97.49%
93.83%
99.33%
94.02%
99.38%
86.21%
94.44%
88.69%
88.49%
87.64%
84.50%

TOTAL
202.21%
199.26%
198.63%
195.89%
194.10%
190.59%
190.31%
190.27%
183.66%
183.13%
182.78%
176.61%
176.30%
173.78%
170.54%



