Men's Trials Rank - IBU Cup Trials 2022, Craftsbury, VT									
Name	Category	Team	15-DEC SPR	16-DEC Short IND	18-DEC SPR	TOTAL			
BONACCI Vincent	Sr Men	Crosscut/USBA	98.47%	104.47%	101.15%	205.62%			
WESTERVELT Bjorn	Jr Men	UVM/USBA	101.80%	94.49%	99.73%	201.53%			
NIELSEN Eli	Sr Men	National Guard Biathlon	99.73%	95.16%	98.57%	198.30%			
BURKHART Nikolas	Jr Men	Crosscut	97.54%	98.28%	99.12%	197.40%			
CUNNINGHAM timothy	Sr Men	NYSEF	97.76%	94.24%	96.89%	194.65%			
LEDGER Van	Sr Men	Crosscut	96.91%	91.02%	97.44%	194.35%			
BROWN Luke	Sr Men	GRP	92.14%	95.33%	98.68%	194.01%			
LACY Scott	Sr Men	Crosscut	93.10%	97.25%	92.92%	190.35%			
BORDES Etienne	Junior Men	Crosscut		92.68%	97.16%	189.84%			
KAPUSTIN Vladislav	Sr Men	National Guard Biathlon	94.06%	91.30%	95.60%	189.66%			
FARABAUGH Adam	Sr Men	Independent	91.53%	88.10%	95.47%	187.00%			
GOESSLING Raleigh	Sr Men	GRP	94.78%	86.44%	89.04%	183.82%			
COBB Tim	Sr Men	Crosscut	90.42%	87.54%	92.99%	183.41%			
THEISEN Jordan	Sr Men	National Guard Biathlon	85.36%	82.65%	92.59%	177.95%			
GORE Marcus	Sr Men	Crosscut	91.37%		85.28%	176.65%			
HUNTER Caleb	Jr Men	FKOC	86.29%	83.42%	89.36%	175.65%			
SCHILLACI Diego	Jr Men	Paul Smith's College	78.71%	79.30%	82.18%	161.48%			
DEL TORO Joseph	Jr Men	SMC/EABC	79.73%		79.40%	159.13%			
JENSEN Logan	Jr Men	Paul Smith's College	81.27%	62.31%	77.16%	158.43%			

Women's Trials Rank - IBU Cup Trials 2022, Craftsbury, VT						
Name	Category	Team	15-DEC SPR	6-DEC Short IND	18-DEC SPR	TOTAL
GARSO Jackie	Sr Women	GRP	100.52%	100.92%	101.29%	202.21%
KAUTZER Amanda	Sr Women	Crosscut	97.30%	101.04%	98.22%	199.26%
CASTONGUAY Grace	Jr Women	Team Soldier Hollow	101.63%	92.80%	97.00%	198.63%
FRENCH Anna	Sr Women	Altius/BSF	97.85%	98.04%	91.57%	195.89%
STERTZ Emma	Sr Women	Saint Scholastica	96.61%	96.00%	97.49%	194.10%
BEAULIEU Sarah	Sr Women	Sugar Bowl Ski Team	96.76%	90.67%	93.83%	190.59%
HOCHSCHARTNER Lucy	Sr Women	NYSEF	90.98%	85.11%	99.33%	190.31%
BOULEY Cheresa	Sr Women	MN Biathlon/Team Birkie	95.96%	94.31%	94.02%	190.27%
FREED Margie	Sr Women	GRP		84.28%	99.38%	183.66%
MAIER Mikayla	Sr Women	Crosscut	96.52%	86.61%	86.21%	183.13%
TANGUAY Dolcie	Jr Women	Paul Smith's College	84.92%	88.34%	94.44%	182.78%
BOSEK Kaisa	Jr Women	Paul Smiths	87.92%	78.76%	88.69%	176.61%
CHIPMAN Hannah	Sr Women	Dartmouth/FKOC	87.81%	86.77%	88.49%	176.30%
WOODS Ariana	Sr Women	Crosscut	86.14%	81.63%	87.64%	173.78%
LANDRUM Saylor	Jr Women	Paul Smith's College	86.04%	76.54%	84.50%	170.54%
FARRA Lina	Sr Women	Junior National Team	90.02%			